
Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Awards List

Overall Award Winners

Position Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 2 Thomas Cooper / Sarah Edwards Ford  Fiesta R5 00:51:15

 

Class A

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 53 Adrian Walk / Arjun Kainth Ford KA 00:59:23

2 47 Sion Ellis / Billy Renshaw Nissan Micra 01:00:56

3 71 Kay Thompson / Reece Brookes Nissan Micra 01:03:22

 

Class B

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 15 John Lewis  / Jade Phillips Darrian  T9 00:54:32

2 41 Jonathan Jones / Wyn Jones Vauxhall Corsa Super 1600 00:58:32

3 22 Andrew Owen  / Robbie Sandford Vauxhall  Nova 00:58:37

 

Class C

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 4 Richard Merriman  / Sam Weller Darrian T90 00:52:41

2 13 Tony Davies / Ellie Williams Darrian T9 00:53:24

3 6 Andrew Turner / Ross Green Ford Escort MK2 00:53:53

 

Class D

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 8 Craig Kampschulte  / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort MK2 00:53:19

2 37 Lee Halfpenny / Andrew Sankey Ford Escort 00:54:19

3 7 Anthony Morgan  / Paul Bevan Darrian  GTR+ 00:54:54

 

Class E

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Awards List

Class E

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 5 Dan Humphreys  / Jonny Tad Evans Skoda Fabia R5 00:52:18

2 11 Tom Evans / Jack Morris Ford Fiesta R5 00:52:47

3 9 Ian Taylor / James Martin Mitsubishi Evo 9 00:55:55

 

Best Presented Car

 Car No Crew Make & Model  

 7 Anthony Morgan  / Paul Bevan Darrian  GTR+  
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

2 Thomas Cooper / Sarah Edwards Ford  Fiesta R5 E 00:51:15   1  

5 Dan Humphreys  / Jonny Tad Evans Skoda Fabia R5 E 00:52:18 01:03 01:03 2 1

4 Richard Merriman  / Sam Weller Darrian T90 C 00:52:41 00:23 01:26 3 1

11 Tom Evans / Jack Morris Ford Fiesta R5 E 00:52:47 00:06 01:32 4 2

8 Craig Kampschulte  / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort MK2 D 00:53:19 00:32 02:04 5 1

13 Tony Davies / Ellie Williams Darrian T9 C 00:53:24 00:05 02:09 6 2

6 Andrew Turner / Ross Green Ford Escort MK2 C 00:53:53 00:29 02:38 7 3

16 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons Ford Escort C 00:54:00 00:07 02:45 8 4

37 Lee Halfpenny / Andrew Sankey Ford Escort D 00:54:19 00:19 03:04 9 2

12 Stefan Morris / Jack Bowen Ford Escort MK2 C 00:54:32 00:13 03:17 10 5

15 John Lewis  / Jade Phillips Darrian  T9 B 00:54:32 00:00 03:17 11 1

7 Anthony Morgan  / Paul Bevan Darrian  GTR+ D 00:54:54 00:22 03:39 12 3

9 Ian Taylor / James Martin Mitsubishi Evo 9 E 00:55:55 01:01 04:40 13 3

20 Ian Barclay / Charlotte McGlashan Mitsubishi Evo9 E 00:55:56 00:01 04:41 14 4

24 Conrad Law  / Sophie Law Ford  Escort MK1 C 00:56:06 00:10 04:51 15 6

34 Rhydian Evans  / Llyr Davies Ford  Escort MK2 C 00:56:47 00:41 05:32 16 7

35 Bryn Jones / Brian Jones Ford  Escort C 00:57:03 00:16 05:48 17 8

64 Josh Jones  / Charlie Law BMW Compact D 00:57:08 00:05 05:53 18 4

14 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Vauxhall  Astra C 00:57:58 00:50 06:43 19 9

41 Jonathan Jones / Wyn Jones Vauxhall Corsa Super B 00:58:32 00:34 07:17 20 2

22 Andrew Owen  / Robbie Sandford Vauxhall  Nova B 00:58:37 00:05 07:22 21 3

42 Craig Kennedy / Jonathon Kennedy Subaru Impreza E 00:58:41 00:04 07:26 22 5

32 Damian Williams / James Seymour Vauxhall Astra C 00:58:42 00:01 07:27 23 10

29 Steve Blackham / Karen Phelps Vauxhall Astra GSI C 00:58:45 00:03 07:30 24 11

43 Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies Peugeot 206 GTI 180 C 00:58:47 00:02 07:32 25 12

55 John Leslie Cartwright  / Robert Leslie Holding Ford Escort MK2 D 00:58:56 00:09 07:41 26 5

53 Adrian Walk / Arjun Kainth Ford KA A 00:59:23 00:27 08:08 27 1

49 Gareth Humphreys / Adam Burkill BMW Mini Cooper S D 00:59:29 00:06 08:14 28 6

77 Luke Thomas / Dylan Sion Rowlands Ford MK2 D 00:59:33 00:04 08:18 29 7

48 Martin Williams / Martin Allwood Mini R53 D 00:59:45 00:12 08:30 30 8

47 Sion Ellis / Billy Renshaw Nissan Micra A 01:00:56 01:11 09:41 31 2

51 Gary David Powell / Yvonne Powell Citroen  Saxo B 01:01:00 00:04 09:45 32 4

36 David Greg Mills / Olivia Roberts Ford  Escort B 01:01:14 00:14 09:59 33 5

61 Guy Butler / James Coutts Mini Cooper S D 01:02:02 00:48 10:47 34 9

52 Cameron Barclay / Richard Farrell Mini Cooper R50 B 01:02:23 00:21 11:08 35 6

72 Wesley Gilford / Andrew Millington Mini Cooper R50 B 01:02:32 00:09 11:17 36 7

21 Daniel Sheep Jones / Selwyn James Davies Renault Clio C 01:02:36 00:04 11:21 37 13

60 Lauren Groves / Sion Rowlands Citroen C2 B 01:03:07 00:31 11:52 38 8

73 Tommi Meadows / Laura Cooledge BMW  Mini Cooper B 01:03:09 00:02 11:54 39 9

57 Arwel Jenkins / Siobhan Pugh Talbot Sunbeam B 01:03:09 00:00 11:54 40 10

59 Jack Birch / Mike Jode Mini Cooper B 01:03:10 00:01 11:55 41 11

71 Kay Thompson / Reece Brookes Nissan Micra A 01:03:22 00:12 12:07 42 3

40 Emyr Evans / Evan Jones Ford  Escort C 01:03:23 00:01 12:08 43 14

65 Owen Cule / Matt Walk Mini Cooper B 01:04:05 00:42 12:50 44 12

39 Joe Piggott / John Fellowes Citroen  Saxo B 01:04:41 00:36 13:26 45 13

46 John Day / Corey Powell-Jones BMW Mini Cooper S D 01:04:43 00:02 13:28 46 10

1 Julian Fouquet / Chris Davies Mini Cooper R50 B 01:05:03 00:20 13:48 47 14

75 Florence Butler / Paul Stringer BMW Mini Cooper B 01:05:35 00:32 14:20 48 15

70 Jack Taylor / Jon Shepherd Mini  Cooper B 01:06:12 00:37 14:57 49 16

69 Kevin Ablitt / Graham Child BMW  Mini Cooper B 01:06:16 00:04 15:01 50 17

56 Massie Piggott / Julian Monkley Ford Escort MK3 C 01:06:32 00:16 15:17 51 15

45 Owain Hughes  / Chris Phillips Nissan  Micra A 01:06:39 00:07 15:24 52 4

62 George Clarke  / Stephen Moyses Mini Cooper S D 01:07:22 00:43 16:07 53 11

74 Robert Barnett / Andrew Napier Citroen C1 A 01:08:29 01:07 17:14 54 5

67 David Andrew Davies / Ioan Thomas BMW Mini Cooper S D 01:08:37 00:08 17:22 55 12

54 Jason Evans / Ceri Evans Peugeot 205 Gti C 01:09:01 00:24 17:46 56 16

23 Gary Edgington / Kevin Booth Peugeot  106 B 01:09:06 00:05 17:51 57 18

27 Andy Brinkley / Helena Mayall BMW M3 D 01:09:18 00:12 18:03 58 13

66 Ben Hearsey / Matthew Hearsey Mini Cooper B 01:09:51 00:33 18:36 59 19
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

58 Cai Evans / Llifon Williams Toyota Yaris A 01:10:26 00:35 19:11 60 6

76 Peter Woodbridge / Michael Stanley Nissan  Micra A 01:12:31 02:05 21:16 61 7

44 Tony North / James Hood Subaru Impreza E 01:13:32 01:01 22:17 62 6

26 Andy Evans / Nev Boulds Peugeot  205 Gti B 00:48:54 Retired

28 Gethin Sharp / Kate Bannister Nissan Micra A 00:52:11 Retired

38 Andy Darlington / Josh Jones Subaru Impreza E 00:53:06 Retired

33 Ian Gough / Peter Morgan BMW M3 D 00:53:46 Retired

68 Rhys Jones / Gareth Walters Vauxhall  Nova B 00:55:48 Retired

25 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley Ford  Escort C 00:35:12 Retired

50 Peter Zjalic  / Nerys Zjalic MG  ZR A 00:38:54 Retired

31 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans Vauxhall  Nova A 00:41:43 Retired

3 Steve North / Ian Jones Ford Escort MK2 D 00:48:20 Retired

19 Craig Bowler / Chris Whittall Ford Escort MK2 C 00:20:49 Retired

10 Richard Owen Morgans / Robert Cargill Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 E 00:28:18 Retired

18 Matt Lloyd / Bryan Barrell Subaru Impreza Group E 00:29:20 Retired

17 Richy Williams / David James Price BMW E30 D 00:08:31 Retired

63 Gareth Hockly  / Gareth Edwards Vauxhall  Corsa A 00:10:00 Retired

30 Dewi Hughes / Daniel Jones Peugeot 205 C 00:00:00 Retired
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

1  Julian Fouquet Chris Davies Mini Cooper R50 1600 B  

2  Thomas Cooper Sarah Edwards Ford  Fiesta R5 1600 E  

3  Steve North Ian Jones Ford Escort MK2 2500 D  

4  Richard Merriman Sam Weller Darrian T90 1998 C  

5  Dan Humphreys Jonny Tad Evans Skoda Fabia R5 1600 E  

6  Andrew Turner Ross Green Ford Escort MK2 1998 C  

7  Anthony Morgan Paul Bevan Darrian  GTR+ 3000 D  

8  Craig Kampschulte Kevin Lewis Ford Escort MK2 2500 D  

9  Ian Taylor James Martin Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998 E  

10  Richard Owen Morgans Robert Cargill Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 1600 E  

11  Tom Evans Jack Morris Ford Fiesta R5 1600 E  

12  Stefan Morris Jack Bowen Ford Escort MK2 1998 C  

13  Tony Davies Ellie Williams Darrian T9 1998 C  

14  Neil Jones Alan Thomas Vauxhall  Astra 1998 C  

15  John Lewis Jade Phillips Darrian  T9 1600 B  

16  Alyn Welsby Dan Parsons Ford Escort 2000 C  

17  Richy Williams David James Price BMW E30 2800 D  

18  Matt Lloyd Bryan Barrell Subaru Impreza Group 2000 E  

19  Craig Bowler Chris Whittall Ford Escort MK2  C  

20  Ian Barclay Charlotte McGlashan Mitsubishi Evo9 2000 E  

21  Daniel Sheep Jones Selwyn James Davies Renault Clio 1997 C  

22  Andrew Owen Robbie Sandford Vauxhall  Nova 1598 B  

23  Gary Edgington Kevin Booth Peugeot  106 1600 B  

24  Conrad Law Sophie Law Ford  Escort MK1 1998 C  

25  Dean Davies Cameron Wheatley Ford  Escort 2000 C  

26  Andy Evans Nev Boulds Peugeot  205 Gti 1600 B  

27  Andy Brinkley Helena Mayall BMW M3 2999 D  

28  Gethin Sharp Kate Bannister Nissan Micra 1399 A  

29  Steve Blackham Karen Phelps Vauxhall Astra GSI 1998 C  

30  Dewi Hughes Daniel Jones Peugeot 205 1889 C  

31  Mydrian Harries Geraint Evans Vauxhall  Nova 1400 A  

32  Damian Williams James Seymour Vauxhall Astra 1997 C  

33  Ian Gough Peter Morgan BMW M3 3000 D  

34  Rhydian Evans Llyr Davies Ford  Escort MK2 2000 C  

35  Bryn Jones Brian Jones Ford  Escort 1998 C  

36  David Greg Mills Olivia Roberts Ford  Escort  B  

37  Lee Halfpenny Andrew Sankey Ford Escort 2500 D  

38  Andy Darlington Josh Jones Subaru Impreza 1994 E  

39  Joe Piggott John Fellowes Citroen  Saxo 1600 B  

40  Emyr Evans Evan Jones Ford  Escort  C  

41  Jonathan Jones Wyn Jones Vauxhall Corsa Super 1600 B  

42  Craig Kennedy Jonathon Kennedy Subaru Impreza 1998 E  

43  Jonathan Davies Dylan Davies Peugeot 206 GTI 180 1998 C  

44  Tony North James Hood Subaru Impreza 1998 E  

45  Owain Hughes Chris Phillips Nissan  Micra 1400 A  

46  John Day Corey Powell-Jones BMW Mini Cooper S 1598 D  

47  Sion Ellis Billy Renshaw Nissan Micra 1300 A  

48  Martin Williams Martin Allwood Mini R53 1598 D  

49  Gareth Humphreys Adam Burkill BMW Mini Cooper S 1598 D  

50  Peter Zjalic Nerys Zjalic MG  ZR 1398 A  

51  Gary David Powell Yvonne Powell Citroen  Saxo 1587 B  

52  Cameron Barclay Richard Farrell Mini Cooper R50 1598 B  

53  Adrian Walk Arjun Kainth Ford KA 1400 A  

54  Jason Evans Ceri Evans Peugeot 205 Gti 1905 C  

55  John Leslie Cartwright Robert Leslie Holding Ford Escort MK2 2500 D  

56  Massie Piggott Julian Monkley Ford Escort MK3  C  

57  Arwel Jenkins Siobhan Pugh Talbot Sunbeam 1598 B  

58  Cai Evans Llifon Williams Toyota Yaris 1300 A  

59  Jack Birch Mike Jode Mini Cooper 1600 B  
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

60  Lauren Groves Sion Rowlands Citroen C2 1598 B  

61  Guy Butler James Coutts Mini Cooper S 1600 D  

62  George Clarke Stephen Moyses Mini Cooper S 1598 D  

63  Gareth Hockly Gareth Edwards Vauxhall  Corsa 1398 A  

64  Josh Jones Charlie Law BMW Compact 3 D  

65  Owen Cule Matt Walk Mini Cooper 1598 B  

66  Ben Hearsey Matthew Hearsey Mini Cooper 1598 B  

67  David Andrew Davies Ioan Thomas BMW Mini Cooper S 1600 D  

68  Rhys Jones Gareth Walters Vauxhall  Nova 1600 B  

69  Kevin Ablitt Graham Child BMW  Mini Cooper 1600 B  

70  Jack Taylor Jon Shepherd Mini  Cooper 1600 B  

71  Kay Thompson Reece Brookes Nissan Micra 1400 A  

72  Wesley Gilford Andrew Millington Mini Cooper R50 1598 B  

73  Tommi Meadows Laura Cooledge BMW  Mini Cooper 1598 B  

74  Robert Barnett Andrew Napier Citroen C1 998 A  

75  Florence Butler Paul Stringer BMW Mini Cooper 1600 B  

76  Peter Woodbridge Michael Stanley Nissan  Micra 998 A  

77  Luke Thomas Dylan Sion Rowlands Ford MK2 2000 D  
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Julian Fouquet / Chris Davies Mini Cooper R50 B 01:05:03 00:20 13:48 47 14

2 Thomas Cooper / Sarah Edwards Ford  Fiesta R5 E 00:51:15   1  

3 Steve North / Ian Jones Ford Escort MK2 D 00:48:20 Retired

4 Richard Merriman  / Sam Weller Darrian T90 C 00:52:41 00:23 01:26 3 1

5 Dan Humphreys  / Jonny Tad Evans Skoda Fabia R5 E 00:52:18 01:03 01:03 2 1

6 Andrew Turner / Ross Green Ford Escort MK2 C 00:53:53 00:29 02:38 7 3

7 Anthony Morgan  / Paul Bevan Darrian  GTR+ D 00:54:54 00:22 03:39 12 3

8 Craig Kampschulte  / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort MK2 D 00:53:19 00:32 02:04 5 1

9 Ian Taylor / James Martin Mitsubishi Evo 9 E 00:55:55 01:01 04:40 13 3

10 Richard Owen Morgans / Robert Cargill Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 E 00:28:18 Retired

11 Tom Evans / Jack Morris Ford Fiesta R5 E 00:52:47 00:06 01:32 4 2

12 Stefan Morris / Jack Bowen Ford Escort MK2 C 00:54:32 00:13 03:17 10 5

13 Tony Davies / Ellie Williams Darrian T9 C 00:53:24 00:05 02:09 6 2

14 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Vauxhall  Astra C 00:57:58 00:50 06:43 19 9

15 John Lewis  / Jade Phillips Darrian  T9 B 00:54:32 00:00 03:17 11 1

16 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons Ford Escort C 00:54:00 00:07 02:45 8 4

17 Richy Williams / David James Price BMW E30 D 00:08:31 Retired

18 Matt Lloyd / Bryan Barrell Subaru Impreza Group E 00:29:20 Retired

19 Craig Bowler / Chris Whittall Ford Escort MK2 C 00:20:49 Retired

20 Ian Barclay / Charlotte McGlashan Mitsubishi Evo9 E 00:55:56 00:01 04:41 14 4

21 Daniel Sheep Jones / Selwyn James Davies Renault Clio C 01:02:36 00:04 11:21 37 13

22 Andrew Owen  / Robbie Sandford Vauxhall  Nova B 00:58:37 00:05 07:22 21 3

23 Gary Edgington / Kevin Booth Peugeot  106 B 01:09:06 00:05 17:51 57 18

24 Conrad Law  / Sophie Law Ford  Escort MK1 C 00:56:06 00:10 04:51 15 6

25 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley Ford  Escort C 00:35:12 Retired

26 Andy Evans / Nev Boulds Peugeot  205 Gti B 00:48:54 Retired

27 Andy Brinkley / Helena Mayall BMW M3 D 01:09:18 00:12 18:03 58 13

28 Gethin Sharp / Kate Bannister Nissan Micra A 00:52:11 Retired

29 Steve Blackham / Karen Phelps Vauxhall Astra GSI C 00:58:45 00:03 07:30 24 11

30 Dewi Hughes / Daniel Jones Peugeot 205 C 00:00:00 Retired

31 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans Vauxhall  Nova A 00:41:43 Retired

32 Damian Williams / James Seymour Vauxhall Astra C 00:58:42 00:01 07:27 23 10

33 Ian Gough / Peter Morgan BMW M3 D 00:53:46 Retired

34 Rhydian Evans  / Llyr Davies Ford  Escort MK2 C 00:56:47 00:41 05:32 16 7

35 Bryn Jones / Brian Jones Ford  Escort C 00:57:03 00:16 05:48 17 8

36 David Greg Mills / Olivia Roberts Ford  Escort B 01:01:14 00:14 09:59 33 5

37 Lee Halfpenny / Andrew Sankey Ford Escort D 00:54:19 00:19 03:04 9 2

38 Andy Darlington / Josh Jones Subaru Impreza E 00:53:06 Retired

39 Joe Piggott / John Fellowes Citroen  Saxo B 01:04:41 00:36 13:26 45 13

40 Emyr Evans / Evan Jones Ford  Escort C 01:03:23 00:01 12:08 43 14

41 Jonathan Jones / Wyn Jones Vauxhall Corsa Super B 00:58:32 00:34 07:17 20 2

42 Craig Kennedy / Jonathon Kennedy Subaru Impreza E 00:58:41 00:04 07:26 22 5

43 Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies Peugeot 206 GTI 180 C 00:58:47 00:02 07:32 25 12

44 Tony North / James Hood Subaru Impreza E 01:13:32 01:01 22:17 62 6

45 Owain Hughes  / Chris Phillips Nissan  Micra A 01:06:39 00:07 15:24 52 4

46 John Day / Corey Powell-Jones BMW Mini Cooper S D 01:04:43 00:02 13:28 46 10

47 Sion Ellis / Billy Renshaw Nissan Micra A 01:00:56 01:11 09:41 31 2

48 Martin Williams / Martin Allwood Mini R53 D 00:59:45 00:12 08:30 30 8

49 Gareth Humphreys / Adam Burkill BMW Mini Cooper S D 00:59:29 00:06 08:14 28 6

50 Peter Zjalic  / Nerys Zjalic MG  ZR A 00:38:54 Retired

51 Gary David Powell / Yvonne Powell Citroen  Saxo B 01:01:00 00:04 09:45 32 4

52 Cameron Barclay / Richard Farrell Mini Cooper R50 B 01:02:23 00:21 11:08 35 6

53 Adrian Walk / Arjun Kainth Ford KA A 00:59:23 00:27 08:08 27 1

54 Jason Evans / Ceri Evans Peugeot 205 Gti C 01:09:01 00:24 17:46 56 16

55 John Leslie Cartwright  / Robert Leslie Holding Ford Escort MK2 D 00:58:56 00:09 07:41 26 5

56 Massie Piggott / Julian Monkley Ford Escort MK3 C 01:06:32 00:16 15:17 51 15

57 Arwel Jenkins / Siobhan Pugh Talbot Sunbeam B 01:03:09 00:00 11:54 40 10

58 Cai Evans / Llifon Williams Toyota Yaris A 01:10:26 00:35 19:11 60 6

59 Jack Birch / Mike Jode Mini Cooper B 01:03:10 00:01 11:55 41 11
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

60 Lauren Groves / Sion Rowlands Citroen C2 B 01:03:07 00:31 11:52 38 8

61 Guy Butler / James Coutts Mini Cooper S D 01:02:02 00:48 10:47 34 9

62 George Clarke  / Stephen Moyses Mini Cooper S D 01:07:22 00:43 16:07 53 11

63 Gareth Hockly  / Gareth Edwards Vauxhall  Corsa A 00:10:00 Retired

64 Josh Jones  / Charlie Law BMW Compact D 00:57:08 00:05 05:53 18 4

65 Owen Cule / Matt Walk Mini Cooper B 01:04:05 00:42 12:50 44 12

66 Ben Hearsey / Matthew Hearsey Mini Cooper B 01:09:51 00:33 18:36 59 19

67 David Andrew Davies / Ioan Thomas BMW Mini Cooper S D 01:08:37 00:08 17:22 55 12

68 Rhys Jones / Gareth Walters Vauxhall  Nova B 00:55:48 Retired

69 Kevin Ablitt / Graham Child BMW  Mini Cooper B 01:06:16 00:04 15:01 50 17

70 Jack Taylor / Jon Shepherd Mini  Cooper B 01:06:12 00:37 14:57 49 16

71 Kay Thompson / Reece Brookes Nissan Micra A 01:03:22 00:12 12:07 42 3

72 Wesley Gilford / Andrew Millington Mini Cooper R50 B 01:02:32 00:09 11:17 36 7

73 Tommi Meadows / Laura Cooledge BMW  Mini Cooper B 01:03:09 00:02 11:54 39 9

74 Robert Barnett / Andrew Napier Citroen C1 A 01:08:29 01:07 17:14 54 5

75 Florence Butler / Paul Stringer BMW Mini Cooper B 01:05:35 00:32 14:20 48 15

76 Peter Woodbridge / Michael Stanley Nissan  Micra A 01:12:31 02:05 21:16 61 7

77 Luke Thomas / Dylan Sion Rowlands Ford MK2 D 00:59:33 00:04 08:18 29 7
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

1 2 Thomas Cooper / Sarah Edwards E 08:19 11:27 11:16 12:11  08:02 00:51:15

2 5 Dan Humphreys  / Jonny Tad Evans E 08:07 11:49 11:32 12:32  08:18 00:52:18

3 4 Richard Merriman  / Sam Weller C 08:06 11:57 11:45 12:37  08:16 00:52:41

4 11 Tom Evans / Jack Morris E 08:03 11:53 11:46 12:44  08:21 00:52:47

5 8 Craig Kampschulte  / Kevin Lewis D 08:15 11:58 11:49 12:49  08:28 00:53:19

6 13 Tony Davies / Ellie Williams C 08:12 12:14 11:49 12:44  08:25 00:53:24

7 6 Andrew Turner / Ross Green C 08:16 12:13 11:57 12:52  08:35 00:53:53

8 16 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons C 08:15 12:13 11:55 12:56  08:41 00:54:00

9 37 Lee Halfpenny / Andrew Sankey D 08:15 12:09 12:04 13:04  08:47 00:54:19

10 12 Stefan Morris / Jack Bowen C 08:18 12:16 12:06 13:04  08:48 00:54:32

11 15 John Lewis  / Jade Phillips B 08:22 12:21 12:06 13:03  08:40 00:54:32

12 7 Anthony Morgan  / Paul Bevan D 08:35 12:28 11:57 13:15  08:39 00:54:54

13 9 Ian Taylor / James Martin E 08:35 12:32 12:33 13:26  08:49 00:55:55

14 20 Ian Barclay / Charlotte McGlashan E 08:29 12:35 12:34 13:31  08:47 00:55:56

15 24 Conrad Law  / Sophie Law C 08:35 12:32 12:22 13:33  09:04 00:56:06

16 34 Rhydian Evans  / Llyr Davies C 08:41 12:38 12:33 13:37  09:18 00:56:47

17 35 Bryn Jones / Brian Jones C 09:05 12:44 12:41 13:38  08:55 00:57:03

18 64 Josh Jones  / Charlie Law D 08:41 12:51 12:41 13:40  09:15 00:57:08

19 14 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas C 08:53 13:02 12:54 14:06  09:03 00:57:58

20 41 Jonathan Jones / Wyn Jones B 08:30 12:37 12:26 15:47  09:12 00:58:32

21 22 Andrew Owen  / Robbie Sandford B 08:57 13:16 12:57 14:11  09:16 00:58:37

22 42 Craig Kennedy / Jonathon Kennedy E 09:04 13:07 12:50 14:06  09:34 00:58:41

23 32 Damian Williams / James Seymour C 08:57 13:14 13:02 14:06  09:23 00:58:42

24 29 Steve Blackham / Karen Phelps C 09:02 13:07 13:00 14:09  09:27 00:58:45

25 43 Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies C 08:56 13:12 13:04 14:11  09:24 00:58:47

26 55 John Leslie Cartwright  / Robert Leslie D 09:23 13:04 12:56 14:06  09:27 00:58:56

27 53 Adrian Walk / Arjun Kainth A 09:01 13:16 13:16 14:20  09:30 00:59:23

28 49 Gareth Humphreys / Adam Burkill D 09:07 13:25 13:08 14:16  09:33 00:59:29

29 77 Luke Thomas / Dylan Sion Rowlands D 08:22 12:28 12:08 17:39  08:56 00:59:33

30 48 Martin Williams / Martin Allwood D 09:08 13:26 13:16 14:20  09:35 00:59:45

31 47 Sion Ellis / Billy Renshaw A 09:28 13:33 13:30 14:38  09:47 01:00:56

32 51 Gary David Powell / Yvonne Powell B 09:13 13:47 13:44 14:37  09:39 01:01:00

33 36 David Greg Mills / Olivia Roberts B 09:17 13:40 13:36 14:55  09:46 01:01:14

34 61 Guy Butler / James Coutts D 09:26 13:45 13:53 14:58  10:00 01:02:02

35 52 Cameron Barclay / Richard Farrell B 09:47 13:56 14:00 14:57  09:43 01:02:23

36 72 Wesley Gilford / Andrew Millington B 09:20 14:57 13:46 14:45  09:44 01:02:32

37 21 Daniel Sheep Jones / Selwyn James C 08:22 12:20 12:36 20:00  09:18 01:02:36

38 60 Lauren Groves / Sion Rowlands B 09:33 14:09 13:59 15:16  10:10 01:03:07

39 73 Tommi Meadows / Laura Cooledge B 09:23 14:57 13:39 15:28  09:42 01:03:09

40 57 Arwel Jenkins / Siobhan Pugh B 09:35 14:10 14:03 15:10  10:11 01:03:09

41 59 Jack Birch / Mike Jode B 09:47 14:11 14:11 15:00  10:01 01:03:10

42 71 Kay Thompson / Reece Brookes A 09:32 14:57 13:47 15:05  10:01 01:03:22

43 40 Emyr Evans / Evan Jones C 08:31 12:53 20:00 13:11  08:48 01:03:23

44 65 Owen Cule / Matt Walk B 09:37 14:57 14:17 15:19  09:55 01:04:05

45 39 Joe Piggott / John Fellowes B 08:40 12:44 20:00 14:04  09:13 01:04:41

46 46 John Day / Corey Powell-Jones D 09:00 18:03 13:22 14:17  10:01 01:04:43

47 1 Julian Fouquet / Chris Davies B 09:59 14:23 14:23 15:23  10:55 01:05:03

48 75 Florence Butler / Paul Stringer B 10:12 14:57 14:22 15:41  10:23 01:05:35

49 70 Jack Taylor / Jon Shepherd B 10:32 14:57 14:35 15:39  10:29 01:06:12

50 69 Kevin Ablitt / Graham Child B 10:09 14:57 14:34 15:54  10:42 01:06:16

51 56 Massie Piggott / Julian Monkley C 09:23 13:35 13:31 14:56  10:07 01:06:32

52 45 Owain Hughes  / Chris Phillips A 09:06 20:00 13:20 14:33  09:40 01:06:39

53 62 George Clarke  / Stephen Moyses D 09:22 20:00 13:41 14:42  09:37 01:07:22

54 74 Robert Barnett / Andrew Napier A 10:13 14:57 15:04 16:29  11:46 01:08:29

55 67 David Andrew Davies / Ioan Thomas D 09:24 14:57 20:00 14:33  09:43 01:08:37

56 54 Jason Evans / Ceri Evans C 08:50 13:00 13:07 14:04  20:00 01:09:01

57 23 Gary Edgington / Kevin Booth B 08:47 13:06 12:56 20:00  09:17 01:09:06

58 27 Andy Brinkley / Helena Mayall D 13:58 17:57 13:05 14:36  09:42 01:09:18

59 66 Ben Hearsey / Matthew Hearsey B 09:52 14:57 20:00 15:11  09:51 01:09:51
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

60 58 Cai Evans / Llifon Williams A 09:16 16:55 20:00 14:34  09:41 01:10:26

61 76 Peter Woodbridge / Michael Stanley A 11:56 14:57 16:11 17:44  11:43 01:12:31

62 44 Tony North / James Hood E 09:19 20:00 13:44 15:27  10:02 01:13:32

63 26 Andy Evans / Nev Boulds B 09:00 13:18 12:46 13:50   00:48:54

64 28 Gethin Sharp / Kate Bannister A 08:55 16:25 12:59 13:52   00:52:11

65 38 Andy Darlington / Josh Jones E 09:14 14:57 14:06 14:49   00:53:06

66 33 Ian Gough / Peter Morgan D 08:55 13:10 12:57 13:44   00:53:46

67 68 Rhys Jones / Gareth Walters B 09:09 14:57 13:03 18:39   00:55:48

68 25 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley C 08:30 13:13 13:29    00:35:12

69 50 Peter Zjalic  / Nerys Zjalic A 09:46 14:46 14:22    00:38:54

70 31 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans A 08:49 12:54 20:00    00:41:43

71 3 Steve North / Ian Jones D 08:20 20:00 20:00    00:48:20

72 19 Craig Bowler / Chris Whittall C 08:21 12:28     00:20:49

73 10 Richard Owen Morgans / Robert Cargill E 08:18 20:00     00:28:18

74 18 Matt Lloyd / Bryan Barrell E 14:55 14:25     00:29:20

75 17 Richy Williams / David James Price D 08:31      00:08:31

76 63 Gareth Hockly  / Gareth Edwards A 10:00      00:10:00

77 30 Dewi Hughes / Daniel Jones C       00:00:00
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

47 1 Julian Fouquet / Chris Davies B 09:59 14:23 14:23 15:23  10:55 01:05:03

1 2 Thomas Cooper / Sarah Edwards E 08:19 11:27 11:16 12:11  08:02 00:51:15

71 3 Steve North / Ian Jones D 08:20 20:00 20:00    00:48:20

3 4 Richard Merriman  / Sam Weller C 08:06 11:57 11:45 12:37  08:16 00:52:41

2 5 Dan Humphreys  / Jonny Tad Evans E 08:07 11:49 11:32 12:32  08:18 00:52:18

7 6 Andrew Turner / Ross Green C 08:16 12:13 11:57 12:52  08:35 00:53:53

12 7 Anthony Morgan  / Paul Bevan D 08:35 12:28 11:57 13:15  08:39 00:54:54

5 8 Craig Kampschulte  / Kevin Lewis D 08:15 11:58 11:49 12:49  08:28 00:53:19

13 9 Ian Taylor / James Martin E 08:35 12:32 12:33 13:26  08:49 00:55:55

73 10 Richard Owen Morgans / Robert Cargill E 08:18 20:00     00:28:18

4 11 Tom Evans / Jack Morris E 08:03 11:53 11:46 12:44  08:21 00:52:47

10 12 Stefan Morris / Jack Bowen C 08:18 12:16 12:06 13:04  08:48 00:54:32

6 13 Tony Davies / Ellie Williams C 08:12 12:14 11:49 12:44  08:25 00:53:24

19 14 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas C 08:53 13:02 12:54 14:06  09:03 00:57:58

11 15 John Lewis  / Jade Phillips B 08:22 12:21 12:06 13:03  08:40 00:54:32

8 16 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons C 08:15 12:13 11:55 12:56  08:41 00:54:00

75 17 Richy Williams / David James Price D 08:31      00:08:31

74 18 Matt Lloyd / Bryan Barrell E 14:55 14:25     00:29:20

72 19 Craig Bowler / Chris Whittall C 08:21 12:28     00:20:49

14 20 Ian Barclay / Charlotte McGlashan E 08:29 12:35 12:34 13:31  08:47 00:55:56

37 21 Daniel Sheep Jones / Selwyn James C 08:22 12:20 12:36 20:00  09:18 01:02:36

21 22 Andrew Owen  / Robbie Sandford B 08:57 13:16 12:57 14:11  09:16 00:58:37

57 23 Gary Edgington / Kevin Booth B 08:47 13:06 12:56 20:00  09:17 01:09:06

15 24 Conrad Law  / Sophie Law C 08:35 12:32 12:22 13:33  09:04 00:56:06

68 25 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley C 08:30 13:13 13:29    00:35:12

63 26 Andy Evans / Nev Boulds B 09:00 13:18 12:46 13:50   00:48:54

58 27 Andy Brinkley / Helena Mayall D 13:58 17:57 13:05 14:36  09:42 01:09:18

64 28 Gethin Sharp / Kate Bannister A 08:55 16:25 12:59 13:52   00:52:11

24 29 Steve Blackham / Karen Phelps C 09:02 13:07 13:00 14:09  09:27 00:58:45

77 30 Dewi Hughes / Daniel Jones C       00:00:00

70 31 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans A 08:49 12:54 20:00    00:41:43

23 32 Damian Williams / James Seymour C 08:57 13:14 13:02 14:06  09:23 00:58:42

66 33 Ian Gough / Peter Morgan D 08:55 13:10 12:57 13:44   00:53:46

16 34 Rhydian Evans  / Llyr Davies C 08:41 12:38 12:33 13:37  09:18 00:56:47

17 35 Bryn Jones / Brian Jones C 09:05 12:44 12:41 13:38  08:55 00:57:03

33 36 David Greg Mills / Olivia Roberts B 09:17 13:40 13:36 14:55  09:46 01:01:14

9 37 Lee Halfpenny / Andrew Sankey D 08:15 12:09 12:04 13:04  08:47 00:54:19

65 38 Andy Darlington / Josh Jones E 09:14 14:57 14:06 14:49   00:53:06

45 39 Joe Piggott / John Fellowes B 08:40 12:44 20:00 14:04  09:13 01:04:41

43 40 Emyr Evans / Evan Jones C 08:31 12:53 20:00 13:11  08:48 01:03:23

20 41 Jonathan Jones / Wyn Jones B 08:30 12:37 12:26 15:47  09:12 00:58:32

22 42 Craig Kennedy / Jonathon Kennedy E 09:04 13:07 12:50 14:06  09:34 00:58:41

25 43 Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies C 08:56 13:12 13:04 14:11  09:24 00:58:47

62 44 Tony North / James Hood E 09:19 20:00 13:44 15:27  10:02 01:13:32

52 45 Owain Hughes  / Chris Phillips A 09:06 20:00 13:20 14:33  09:40 01:06:39

46 46 John Day / Corey Powell-Jones D 09:00 18:03 13:22 14:17  10:01 01:04:43

31 47 Sion Ellis / Billy Renshaw A 09:28 13:33 13:30 14:38  09:47 01:00:56

30 48 Martin Williams / Martin Allwood D 09:08 13:26 13:16 14:20  09:35 00:59:45

28 49 Gareth Humphreys / Adam Burkill D 09:07 13:25 13:08 14:16  09:33 00:59:29

69 50 Peter Zjalic  / Nerys Zjalic A 09:46 14:46 14:22    00:38:54

32 51 Gary David Powell / Yvonne Powell B 09:13 13:47 13:44 14:37  09:39 01:01:00

35 52 Cameron Barclay / Richard Farrell B 09:47 13:56 14:00 14:57  09:43 01:02:23

27 53 Adrian Walk / Arjun Kainth A 09:01 13:16 13:16 14:20  09:30 00:59:23

56 54 Jason Evans / Ceri Evans C 08:50 13:00 13:07 14:04  20:00 01:09:01

26 55 John Leslie Cartwright  / Robert Leslie D 09:23 13:04 12:56 14:06  09:27 00:58:56

51 56 Massie Piggott / Julian Monkley C 09:23 13:35 13:31 14:56  10:07 01:06:32

40 57 Arwel Jenkins / Siobhan Pugh B 09:35 14:10 14:03 15:10  10:11 01:03:09

60 58 Cai Evans / Llifon Williams A 09:16 16:55 20:00 14:34  09:41 01:10:26

41 59 Jack Birch / Mike Jode B 09:47 14:11 14:11 15:00  10:01 01:03:10
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

38 60 Lauren Groves / Sion Rowlands B 09:33 14:09 13:59 15:16  10:10 01:03:07

34 61 Guy Butler / James Coutts D 09:26 13:45 13:53 14:58  10:00 01:02:02

53 62 George Clarke  / Stephen Moyses D 09:22 20:00 13:41 14:42  09:37 01:07:22

76 63 Gareth Hockly  / Gareth Edwards A 10:00      00:10:00

18 64 Josh Jones  / Charlie Law D 08:41 12:51 12:41 13:40  09:15 00:57:08

44 65 Owen Cule / Matt Walk B 09:37 14:57 14:17 15:19  09:55 01:04:05

59 66 Ben Hearsey / Matthew Hearsey B 09:52 14:57 20:00 15:11  09:51 01:09:51

55 67 David Andrew Davies / Ioan Thomas D 09:24 14:57 20:00 14:33  09:43 01:08:37

67 68 Rhys Jones / Gareth Walters B 09:09 14:57 13:03 18:39   00:55:48

50 69 Kevin Ablitt / Graham Child B 10:09 14:57 14:34 15:54  10:42 01:06:16

49 70 Jack Taylor / Jon Shepherd B 10:32 14:57 14:35 15:39  10:29 01:06:12

42 71 Kay Thompson / Reece Brookes A 09:32 14:57 13:47 15:05  10:01 01:03:22

36 72 Wesley Gilford / Andrew Millington B 09:20 14:57 13:46 14:45  09:44 01:02:32

39 73 Tommi Meadows / Laura Cooledge B 09:23 14:57 13:39 15:28  09:42 01:03:09

54 74 Robert Barnett / Andrew Napier A 10:13 14:57 15:04 16:29  11:46 01:08:29

48 75 Florence Butler / Paul Stringer B 10:12 14:57 14:22 15:41  10:23 01:05:35

61 76 Peter Woodbridge / Michael Stanley A 11:56 14:57 16:11 17:44  11:43 01:12:31

29 77 Luke Thomas / Dylan Sion Rowlands D 08:22 12:28 12:08 17:39  08:56 00:59:33
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6

1 11 08:03 2 11:27 2 11:16 2 12:11   2 08:02

2 4 08:06 5 11:49 5 11:32 5 12:32   4 08:16

3 5 08:07 11 11:53 4 11:45 4 12:37   5 08:18

4 13 08:12 4 11:57 11 11:46 11 12:44   11 08:21

5 8 08:15 8 11:58 13 11:49 13 12:44   13 08:25

6 16 08:15 37 12:09 8 11:49 8 12:49   8 08:28

7 37 08:15 6 12:13 16 11:55 6 12:52   6 08:35

8 6 08:16 16 12:13 6 11:57 16 12:56   7 08:39

9 12 08:18 13 12:14 7 11:57 15 13:03   15 08:40

10 10 08:18 12 12:16 37 12:04 37 13:04   16 08:41

11 2 08:19 21 12:20 12 12:06 12 13:04   20 08:47

12 3 08:20 15 12:21 15 12:06 40 13:11   37 08:47

13 19 08:21 19 12:28 77 12:08 7 13:15   40 08:48

14 21 08:22 77 12:28 24 12:22 9 13:26   12 08:48

15 15 08:22 7 12:28 41 12:26 20 13:31   9 08:49

16 77 08:22 9 12:32 34 12:33 24 13:33   35 08:55

17 20 08:29 24 12:32 9 12:33 34 13:37   77 08:56

18 25 08:30 20 12:35 20 12:34 35 13:38   14 09:03

19 41 08:30 41 12:37 21 12:36 64 13:40   24 09:04

20 17 08:31 34 12:38 35 12:41 33 13:44   41 09:12

21 40 08:31 35 12:44 64 12:41 26 13:50   39 09:13

22 7 08:35 39 12:44 26 12:46 28 13:52   64 09:15

23 9 08:35 64 12:51 42 12:50 39 14:04   22 09:16

24 24 08:35 40 12:53 14 12:54 54 14:04   23 09:17

25 39 08:40 31 12:54 55 12:56 55 14:06   34 09:18

26 64 08:41 54 13:00 23 12:56 14 14:06   21 09:18

27 34 08:41 14 13:02 33 12:57 42 14:06   32 09:23

28 23 08:47 55 13:04 22 12:57 32 14:06   43 09:24

29 31 08:49 23 13:06 28 12:59 29 14:09   29 09:27

30 54 08:50 29 13:07 29 13:00 43 14:11   55 09:27

31 14 08:53 42 13:07 32 13:02 22 14:11   53 09:30

32 33 08:55 33 13:10 68 13:03 49 14:16   49 09:33

33 28 08:55 43 13:12 43 13:04 46 14:17   42 09:34

34 43 08:56 25 13:13 27 13:05 48 14:20   48 09:35

35 22 08:57 32 13:14 54 13:07 53 14:20   62 09:37

36 32 08:57 53 13:16 49 13:08 67 14:33   51 09:39

37 46 09:00 22 13:16 53 13:16 45 14:33   45 09:40

38 26 09:00 26 13:18 48 13:16 58 14:34   58 09:41

39 53 09:01 49 13:25 45 13:20 27 14:36   27 09:42

40 29 09:02 48 13:26 46 13:22 51 14:37   73 09:42

41 42 09:04 47 13:33 25 13:29 47 14:38   52 09:43

42 35 09:05 56 13:35 47 13:30 62 14:42   67 09:43

43 45 09:06 36 13:40 56 13:31 72 14:45   72 09:44

44 49 09:07 61 13:45 36 13:36 38 14:49   36 09:46

45 48 09:08 51 13:47 73 13:39 36 14:55   47 09:47

46 68 09:09 52 13:56 62 13:41 56 14:56   66 09:51

47 51 09:13 60 14:09 51 13:44 52 14:57   65 09:55

48 38 09:14 57 14:10 44 13:44 61 14:58   61 10:00

49 58 09:16 59 14:11 72 13:46 59 15:00   59 10:01

50 36 09:17 1 14:23 71 13:47 71 15:05   46 10:01

51 44 09:19 18 14:25 61 13:53 57 15:10   71 10:01

52 72 09:20 50 14:46 60 13:59 66 15:11   44 10:02

53 62 09:22 65 14:57 52 14:00 60 15:16   56 10:07

54 73 09:23 71 14:57 57 14:03 65 15:19   60 10:10

55 56 09:23 66 14:57 38 14:06 1 15:23   57 10:11

56 55 09:23 67 14:57 59 14:11 44 15:27   75 10:23

57 67 09:24 75 14:57 65 14:17 73 15:28   70 10:29

58 61 09:26 73 14:57 75 14:22 70 15:39   69 10:42

59 47 09:28 69 14:57 50 14:22 75 15:41   1 10:55
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6

60 71 09:32 72 14:57 1 14:23 41 15:47   76 11:43

61 60 09:33 70 14:57 69 14:34 69 15:54   74 11:46

62 57 09:35 38 14:57 70 14:35 74 16:29   54 20:00

63 65 09:37 68 14:57 74 15:04 77 17:39     

64 50 09:46 76 14:57 76 16:11 76 17:44     

65 59 09:47 74 14:57 3 20:00 68 18:39     

66 52 09:47 28 16:25 66 20:00 23 20:00     

67 66 09:52 58 16:55 40 20:00 21 20:00     

68 1 09:59 27 17:57 39 20:00       

69 63 10:00 46 18:03 58 20:00       

70 69 10:09 10 20:00 67 20:00       

71 75 10:12 62 20:00 31 20:00       

72 74 10:13 44 20:00         

73 70 10:32 45 20:00         

74 76 11:56 3 20:00         

75 27 13:58           

76 18 14:55           
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

53 Adrian Walk / Arjun Kainth Ford KA A 00:59:23 27 1

47 Sion Ellis / Billy Renshaw Nissan Micra A 01:00:56 31 2

71 Kay Thompson / Reece Brookes Nissan Micra A 01:03:22 42 3

45 Owain Hughes  / Chris Phillips Nissan  Micra A 01:06:39 52 4

74 Robert Barnett / Andrew Napier Citroen C1 A 01:08:29 54 5

58 Cai Evans / Llifon Williams Toyota Yaris A 01:10:26 60 6

76 Peter Woodbridge / Michael Stanley Nissan  Micra A 01:12:31 61 7

28 Gethin Sharp / Kate Bannister Nissan Micra A Retired

50 Peter Zjalic  / Nerys Zjalic MG  ZR A Retired

31 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans Vauxhall  Nova A Retired

63 Gareth Hockly  / Gareth Edwards Vauxhall  Corsa A Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

15 John Lewis  / Jade Phillips Darrian  T9 B 00:54:32 11 1

41 Jonathan Jones / Wyn Jones Vauxhall Corsa Super B 00:58:32 20 2

22 Andrew Owen  / Robbie Sandford Vauxhall  Nova B 00:58:37 21 3

51 Gary David Powell / Yvonne Powell Citroen  Saxo B 01:01:00 32 4

36 David Greg Mills / Olivia Roberts Ford  Escort B 01:01:14 33 5

52 Cameron Barclay / Richard Farrell Mini Cooper R50 B 01:02:23 35 6

72 Wesley Gilford / Andrew Millington Mini Cooper R50 B 01:02:32 36 7

60 Lauren Groves / Sion Rowlands Citroen C2 B 01:03:07 38 8

73 Tommi Meadows / Laura Cooledge BMW  Mini Cooper B 01:03:09 39 9

57 Arwel Jenkins / Siobhan Pugh Talbot Sunbeam B 01:03:09 40 10

59 Jack Birch / Mike Jode Mini Cooper B 01:03:10 41 11

65 Owen Cule / Matt Walk Mini Cooper B 01:04:05 44 12

39 Joe Piggott / John Fellowes Citroen  Saxo B 01:04:41 45 13

1 Julian Fouquet / Chris Davies Mini Cooper R50 B 01:05:03 47 14

75 Florence Butler / Paul Stringer BMW Mini Cooper B 01:05:35 48 15

70 Jack Taylor / Jon Shepherd Mini  Cooper B 01:06:12 49 16

69 Kevin Ablitt / Graham Child BMW  Mini Cooper B 01:06:16 50 17

23 Gary Edgington / Kevin Booth Peugeot  106 B 01:09:06 57 18

66 Ben Hearsey / Matthew Hearsey Mini Cooper B 01:09:51 59 19

26 Andy Evans / Nev Boulds Peugeot  205 Gti B Retired

68 Rhys Jones / Gareth Walters Vauxhall  Nova B Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

4 Richard Merriman  / Sam Weller Darrian T90 C 00:52:41 3 1

13 Tony Davies / Ellie Williams Darrian T9 C 00:53:24 6 2

6 Andrew Turner / Ross Green Ford Escort MK2 C 00:53:53 7 3

16 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons Ford Escort C 00:54:00 8 4

12 Stefan Morris / Jack Bowen Ford Escort MK2 C 00:54:32 10 5

24 Conrad Law  / Sophie Law Ford  Escort MK1 C 00:56:06 15 6

34 Rhydian Evans  / Llyr Davies Ford  Escort MK2 C 00:56:47 16 7

35 Bryn Jones / Brian Jones Ford  Escort C 00:57:03 17 8

14 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Vauxhall  Astra C 00:57:58 19 9

32 Damian Williams / James Seymour Vauxhall Astra C 00:58:42 23 10

29 Steve Blackham / Karen Phelps Vauxhall Astra GSI C 00:58:45 24 11

43 Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies Peugeot 206 GTI 180 C 00:58:47 25 12

21 Daniel Sheep Jones / Selwyn James Davies Renault Clio C 01:02:36 37 13

40 Emyr Evans / Evan Jones Ford  Escort C 01:03:23 43 14

56 Massie Piggott / Julian Monkley Ford Escort MK3 C 01:06:32 51 15

54 Jason Evans / Ceri Evans Peugeot 205 Gti C 01:09:01 56 16

25 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley Ford  Escort C Retired

19 Craig Bowler / Chris Whittall Ford Escort MK2 C Retired

30 Dewi Hughes / Daniel Jones Peugeot 205 C Retired
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

8 Craig Kampschulte  / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort MK2 D 00:53:19 5 1

37 Lee Halfpenny / Andrew Sankey Ford Escort D 00:54:19 9 2

7 Anthony Morgan  / Paul Bevan Darrian  GTR+ D 00:54:54 12 3

64 Josh Jones  / Charlie Law BMW Compact D 00:57:08 18 4

55 John Leslie Cartwright  / Robert Leslie Holding Ford Escort MK2 D 00:58:56 26 5

49 Gareth Humphreys / Adam Burkill BMW Mini Cooper S D 00:59:29 28 6

77 Luke Thomas / Dylan Sion Rowlands Ford MK2 D 00:59:33 29 7

48 Martin Williams / Martin Allwood Mini R53 D 00:59:45 30 8

61 Guy Butler / James Coutts Mini Cooper S D 01:02:02 34 9

46 John Day / Corey Powell-Jones BMW Mini Cooper S D 01:04:43 46 10

62 George Clarke  / Stephen Moyses Mini Cooper S D 01:07:22 53 11

67 David Andrew Davies / Ioan Thomas BMW Mini Cooper S D 01:08:37 55 12

27 Andy Brinkley / Helena Mayall BMW M3 D 01:09:18 58 13

33 Ian Gough / Peter Morgan BMW M3 D Retired

3 Steve North / Ian Jones Ford Escort MK2 D Retired

17 Richy Williams / David James Price BMW E30 D Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

5 Dan Humphreys  / Jonny Tad Evans Skoda Fabia R5 E 00:52:18 2 1

11 Tom Evans / Jack Morris Ford Fiesta R5 E 00:52:47 4 2

9 Ian Taylor / James Martin Mitsubishi Evo 9 E 00:55:55 13 3

20 Ian Barclay / Charlotte McGlashan Mitsubishi Evo9 E 00:55:56 14 4

42 Craig Kennedy / Jonathon Kennedy Subaru Impreza E 00:58:41 22 5

44 Tony North / James Hood Subaru Impreza E 01:13:32 62 6

38 Andy Darlington / Josh Jones Subaru Impreza E Retired

10 Richard Owen Morgans / Robert Cargill Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 E Retired

18 Matt Lloyd / Bryan Barrell Subaru Impreza Group E Retired
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

List of Non-Runners

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Stage Reason Information

3 Steve North / Ian Jones Ford Escort MK2 D 4 Retired Brakes

10 Richard Owen Morgans / Robert Cargill Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 E 2 Retired Mechanical

17 Richy Williams / David James Price BMW E30 D 2 Retired Mechanical

18 Matt Lloyd / Bryan Barrell Subaru Impreza Group E 2 Retired Mechanical

19 Craig Bowler / Chris Whittall Ford Escort MK2 C 3 Retired Mechanical

25 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley Ford  Escort C 4 Retired Mechanical

26 Andy Evans / Nev Boulds Peugeot  205 Gti B 5 Retired  

28 Gethin Sharp / Kate Bannister Nissan Micra A 5 Retired  

30 Dewi Hughes / Daniel Jones Peugeot 205 C 1 Retired Mechanical

31 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans Vauxhall  Nova A 3 Retired Mechanical

33 Ian Gough / Peter Morgan BMW M3 D 5 Retired Mechanical

38 Andy Darlington / Josh Jones Subaru Impreza E 5 Retired  

50 Peter Zjalic  / Nerys Zjalic MG  ZR A 4 Retired Mechanical

63 Gareth Hockly  / Gareth Edwards Vauxhall  Corsa A 2 Retired Off road 

68 Rhys Jones / Gareth Walters Vauxhall  Nova B 5 Retired  
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Harlech and District Motor Club
Kevin Ephraim Memorial Toyota Harlech Stages

List of Penalties

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Duration Reason

23 Gary Edgington / Kevin Booth Peugeot  106 B 05:00 Incorrect stage Route SS3

33 Ian Gough / Peter Morgan BMW M3 D 05:00 Incorrect stage Route SS3

44 Tony North / James Hood Subaru Impreza E 05:00 Incorrect stage route SS1

56 Massie Piggott / Julian Monkley Ford Escort MK3 C 05:00 Incorrect stage route SS2
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